
CANADA

TREATY SERIEs 1961 NO. 10 RECUEIL DES TRAITÊS

C0NOMIC

Exchange of Notes between CANADA and the

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Washington, October 2, 1961

Entered into force October 2, 1961

ETATS-UMS D'AMERIQUE

Washington, le 2 octobre 1961

En vigueur le 2 octobre 1961

1~

A A
A

Contr



EXCHNGE0F NOTES (OCTOM ,161 BI) ENCNAAADTH NTSTATES 0F AMERICA TO AMEND THE NOTES 0F NOYEMBER 12. 1953 Co
CERNINO TE ESTABLISHMENT 0F A JOINT CANADA-UNITED> STATES O
AMERICA COMMITTEE ON TRADE AND ECONOMIC AFFAIS.

i
The. Secretarij of State of the United States of America to th~e Ca cian

Ambassader to the United States of America.

DEPAR.%N O STAT

~OCQçMR 2, 1961
ExCFLLENCYT:

I have the honor to, refer~ t~o th mas' oeNo 2 fNv e 121953 and the Department'srpyofNv e 12 19t3 by which our twcGovernments agreed to, the establishment of a Joint United States-CanadiailCommittee on Trade and Econoii Affairs.
I have the honor to propose that the United States membership shoul1henceforth include on a jpermanent basis the Secretary of thejeri It is theUnited States view that there is great and growing interest in matters conerewith the developnient and exehange of energy rebources and that there shoulbe regular consultation and cooperation between the two countries in this field,
If the Government of Canada is agreeable to the foregoing proposai, 1suggest that the present Note and your reply to that effec >o1 osiuean amendment to the agreement of November 12, 1953 eWe u WGovernments.

Accept, Excellency, the~ rieýe'-iàuane f mhihst cnsideration.

WILLIAM R. TYLER.
His Exc*llency W

A. D. P. Heeney,
Amnbassador of Canada.

(IlCanada Treaty Series 195No. 18.



(Traduction)

,HANGE DE NOTES (LE 2 OCTOBRE 1961) ENTRE LE CANADA ET LES ÉTATS-UNIS
D'AMÉRIQUE EN VUE DE MODIFIER LES NOTES DU 12 NOVEMBRE 1953
RELATIVES À LA CRÉATION D'UN COMITÉ CANADO-AMÉRICAIN POUR
LE COMMERCE ET LES AFFAIRES ÉCONOMIQUES.

Le Secrétaire d'État des États-Unis d'Amérique à l'Ambassadeur du Canada
des États-Unis d'Amérique au Canada.

DÉPARTEMENT D'ÉTAT

ergie et que les ceux pays aevraient bu coiunLer C vuU
s ce domaine.

Si le Gouvernement du Canada souscrit à la propo
'ère que la présente Note et la réponse de Votre ®xe
tituent une modification à l'Accord intervenu entre no
ts le 12 novembre 1953.

Veuillez agréer, Monsieur l'Ambassadeur, les assuranc
très haute considération.



1961 No. 10

The Canadian Ambassador to the United States of America to the Secretarb
of State of the United States of America.

CANADIANE EMBASSY

WASHINGTON, D.C.
October 2, 1961

No. 695

SIR,

I have the honour to refer to your note of October 2, 1961, in which ypropose that the United States membership of the Joint United Stat<Canadian Committee on Trta7 !-nA -

the G

ed assuran

The Honourable Dean Rusk,
Secretary of State of the United States,

Washington, D.C.



1961 N° 10

(Traduction)

II

L'Ambassadeur du Canada aux États-Unis d'Amérique au Secrétaire
d'État des États-Unis d'Amérique.

AMBASSADE DU CANADA

WASHINGTON, le 2 octobre 1961

695

[oNSIEUR LE SECRÉTAIRE D'ÉTAT,

J'ai l'honneur de me référer à la Note du 2 octobre 1961 par laquelle vous
roposez que le Secrétaire de l'Intérieur figure désormais, sur une base
rmanente, au rang des membres américains du Comité canado-américain

Dur le commerce et les affaires économiques, institué par un Échange de Notes
itervenu entre nos deux Gouvernements le 12 novembre 1953.

J'ai l'honneur de vous faire connaître que le Gouvernement du Canada
)uscrit à cette proposition et consent à ce que votre Note et la présente
ýponse constituent une modification à l'Accord intervenu entre nos deux
ouvernements le 12 novembre 1953.

Veuillez agréer, Monsieur le Secrétaire d'État, les assurances renouvelées
a ma très haute considération.

A. D.P. HEENEY

'honorable Dean Rusk
Secrétaire d'État des États-Unis

Washington, D.C.



'4

ni

I





LIBRA E E At


